

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
3/29/2018 3:15 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

Supreme Court No. 95436-4
Court of Appeals No. 75913-2-I

**SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK OF SEATTLE,

Petitioner,

v.

**BARCLAYS CAPITAL INC.; BCAP LLC;
and BARCLAYS BANK PLC,**

Respondents.

**ANSWER TO BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**

HILLIS CLARK MARTIN & PETERSON P.S.

LOUIS D. PETERSON, WSBA #5776
BRIAN C. FREE, WSBA #35788
999 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4600
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104
TELEPHONE: (206) 623-1745

SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP

AGNÈS DUNOQUÉ (*pro hac vice*)
MATTHEW L. CRANER (*pro hac vice*)
599 LEXINGTON AVENUE
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022
TELEPHONE: (212) 848-4000

Attorneys for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. NO CONFLICT EXISTS BETWEEN THIS COURT’S PRECEDENT AND THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION THAT WARRANTS REVIEW.	2
II. THAT THE WASHINGTON LEGISLATURE CHOSE NOT TO FOLLOW COMMENTARY FROM THE DRAFTERS OF THE UNIFORM SECURITIES ACT, EVEN IF TRUE, DOES NOT PROVIDE A BASIS FOR REVIEW.....	4
III. FHLBS’S APPEAL DOES NOT INVOLVE AN ISSUE OF SUBSTANTIAL PUBLIC INTEREST THAT THE SUPREME COURT SHOULD DECIDE.....	6
CONCLUSION.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>FutureSelect Portfolio Mgmt. Inc. v. Tremont Grp. Holdings, Inc.</i> , 175 Wn. App. 840, 309 P.3d 555 (2013), <i>aff'd</i> , 180 Wn.2d 954, 331 P.3d 29 (2014).....	5
<i>Go2Net, Inc. v. FreeYellow.com, Inc.</i> , 158 Wn.2d 247, 143 P.3d 590 (2006).....	3
<i>Guarino v. Interactive Objects, Inc.</i> , 122 Wn. App. 95, 86 P.3d 1175 (2004).....	4, 5
<i>Hines v. Data Line Sys., Inc.</i> , 114 Wn.2d 127, 787 P.2d 8 (1990)	3
<i>Kinney v. Cook</i> , 159 Wn.2d 837, 154 P.3d 206 (2007)	3, 4
<i>Shermer v. Baker</i> , 2 Wn. App. 845, 472 P.2d 589 (1970)	5
<i>Stewart v. Estate of Steiner</i> , 122 Wn. App. 258, 93 P.3d 919 (2004).....	1, 5
<i>Stewart v. Steiner</i> , 153 Wn.2d 1022, 108 P.3d 1229 (Mar. 1, 2005).....	2
Statutes, Regulations, & Rules	
15 U.S.C. § 77l(a)(2).....	5
RCW 21.20.010	2
RCW 21.20.430	5
RAP 10.3(f).....	2
RAP 13.4(b)	2
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	5, 6

Other Authorities

Joseph C. Long, *Pleading and Proving Liability for
Material Misstatements and Omissions—“By Means
Of”—; Reliance*, 12A Blue Sky Law §9.41[B] (2017).....5
